PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Buchholz	12/08/2009
Indrani Sarkar	01/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften E.V.	
Street Address:	Hofgartenstrasse 8	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12522127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: karenwill@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Qing Lin, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 440088.401USPC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Qing Lin, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=440088_401USPC_maxplanck#page1.tif source=440088_401USPC_maxplanck#page2.tif

PATENT 501097992 REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0918

12522127

CH 740 00

source=440088_401USPC_maxplanck#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Frank BUCHHOLZ and Indrani SARKAR (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Schubertstrasse 40, Dresden, Germany 01307, and CB-160, Saltlake City, Sector 1, P. O. Bidhan Nagar, Kolkata, West Bengal, India 700064, respectively, together with Joachim HAUBER, Ilona HAUBER and Francis A. STEWART, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "USE OF TAILORED RECOMBINASES FOR THE TREATMENT OF RETROVIRAL INFECTIONS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 12/522,127. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/000021, accorded an International Filing Date of January 3, 2008;

WHEREAS, Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften E.V., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Hofgartenstrasse 8, München, Germany 80539, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 023965 FRAME: 0920 International Application No.: PCT/EP2008/000021

Dec. 8th 2009 Date	Frank BUCHHOLZ
I certify that I know or this instrument of his own free will, as instrument.	have satisfactory evidence that Frank BUCHHOLZ signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date Dec, 8 44 2009 (Type or Priht) D. Mir Po Theis (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Dresden Orthogonature of Witness)
Date	Indrani SARKAR
I certify that I know or I	Indrani SARKAR have satisfactory evidence that Indrani SARKAR signed as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
I certify that I know or I this instrument of his/her own free will,	have satisfactory evidence that Indrani SARKAR signed

2

International Application No.: PCT/EP2008/000021

Date	Frank BUCHHOLZ
	ave satisfactory evidence that Frank BUCHHOLZ signed voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
01/01/2010	_ Indraw Saxkar
Date	Indrani SARKAR
I certify that I know or hat his instrument of his/her own free will, a he instrument.	ave satisfactory evidence that Indrani SARKAR signed s a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Oate <u>01-01-2010</u> (Type or Print) SIDBHARTH SHEKHAR. (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at BANGALORE - INDIA.
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2